Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 04838-0122001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shmuel Goldfisher and Erez Geva Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 11/18/2009; 11/18/2009 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No(s).: 12/133,270 Additional numbers	B: Patent No(s).:
D Other: Execution Date: 11/18/2009; 11/18/2009 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No(s).: 12/133,270 Additional numbers	tion date of the application is: B: Patent No(s).:
12/133,270 Additional numbers	B: Patent No(s).:
Name (a.). Additional numbers	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
PTO Customer Number: 26161	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050
tatement and Signature: To the heat of my key which	SE THIS SPACE
attached copy is a true copy of the original document out J. Mason, III e of Person Signing Mason, III Elliott J. Mason, III	
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSMILE

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile in accordance with 37 CFR § 1.6(d).

Attorney's Docket No.: 04838-0122001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment is effective June 4, 2008.

For valuable consideration, we, SHMUEL GOLDFISHER of, 29 Meskin St. Petah-Tikva, Israel, EREZ GEVA of, 8 Egoz Street Gan Yavne, Israel; hereby confirm assignment, effective as of the date above, to: MainNet Communications Ltd., a corporation of Israel having a place of business at: 47 Hanessi'im St.Raanana - North 43583 P.O.B 192, ISRAEL; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>DISTRIBUTED SCHEDULING</u>, filed <u>6/4/2008</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/133,270; and a PCT application by us, entitled DISTRIBUTED SCHEDULING, filed 6/4/2008, and assigned PCT Application Number PCT/US2008/065811, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we hereby confirm our authorization of the Assignee, effective as of the date above, to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we confirm agreement for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment

£ 1/_

f. C.

PATENT REEL: 023559 FRAME: 0844

Attorney's Docket No.: 04838-0122001

Date: 13-10V- 2009

Witnessed by:

Name: <u>RAMI REFAELI</u> Date: <u>18-41-09</u>

Name: Yogar Ben Torin Date: 18-11-09

Date: 18- 2009

EREZ GEVA

Witnessed by:

Name: RAM REFACE

Name: Youry Ben Torin

RECORDED: 11/18/2009

22306067.doc

PATENT **REEL: 023559 FRAME: 0845**